LP5907
Ultra Low-Noise, 250 mA Linear Regulator for RF/Analog Circuits -
Requires No Bypass Capacitor
General Description
The LP5907 is a linear regulator capable of supplying 250 mA
output current. Designed to meet the requirements of RF/
Analog circuits, the LP5907 device provides low noise, high
PSRR, low quiescent current, and low line/load transient re-

Pin Descriptions
micro SMD
Pin No.
Symbol Name and Function
A1 VIN Input voltage supply. A 1.0 µF capacitor should be connected at this input.
A2 VOUT Output voltage. A 1.0 μF Low ESR capacitor should be connected to this pin. Connect
this output to the load circuit. An internal 280Ω discharge resistor prevents a charge
remaining on VOUT when VEN is low.
B1 VEN Enable input; disables the regulator when ≤ 0.4V. Enables the regulator when ≥ 1.2V.
An internal 1MΩ pulldown resistor connects this input to ground.
B2 GND Common ground.
Ordering Information
micro SMD Package (Lead Free)
Output Voltage (V) Supplied As
 250 tape and reel 3000 tape and reel
1.2 LP5907UVE-1.2/NOPB LP5907UVX-1.2/NOPB
1.8 LP5907UVE-1.8/NOPB LP5907UVX-1.8/NOPB
2.7 LP5907UVE-2.7/NOPB LP5907UVX-2.7/NOPB
2.8 LP5907UVE-2.8/NOPB LP5907UVX-2.8/NOPB
2.85 LP5907UVE-2.85/NOPB LP5907UVX-2.85/NOPB
3.0 LP5907UVE-3.0/NOPB LP5907UVX-3.0/NOPB
3.1 LP5907UVE-3.1/NOPB LP5907UVX-3.1/NOPB
3.2 LP5907UVE-3.2/NOPB LP5907UVX-3.2/NOPB
3.3 LP5907UVE-3.3/NOPB LP5907UVX-3.3/NOPB
4.5 LP5907UVE-4.5/NOPB LP5907UVX-4.5/NOPB
Contact your local TI Sales Office for availability of other voltage options.
LP5907
2 Copyright © 1999-2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1, Note 2)